National
Semiconductor
Programmable Array Logic (PAL®)
24-Pin Polarity PAL Family— Series B
General Description
The PAL family utilizes National Semiconductor’s advanced
oxide isolated Schottky TTL process and bipolar PROM fu­
sible-link technology to provide user-programmable logic to

Register Preload Waveform
2-102
Ordering Information
PAL
Programmable Array Logic Family
Number of Array Inputs
Output Type:
R = Registered
P = Programmable Polarity
Number of Registered Outputs
Speed/Power Version:
B = 15 ns
Package Type:
N = 24-Pin Plastic DIP
J  = 24-Pin Ceramic DIP
V = 28-Lead Plastic Chip Carrier JED EC  Standard Pinout
XV = 28-Lead PLCC non-JEDEC Standard Pinout
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial (0°Cto +75°C)
M = Military ( -55°C  to +125°C)
2-103
24-Pin Polarity PA
L Fam
ily—
Series B
2-104
24-Pin Polarity PAL Family— Series B
24-Pin Polarity PAL Family— Series B
2-
10
5
2-106
24-Pin Polarity PAL Family— Series B
ro — o
sir i  sir sir sir sir sir sir ^
O
(Q
o'
0)
(O
&>
3
I
■D
>
r -
ro
o
31
■o
o>
m
1
m m ?
5
*
a sssssa
E
3 l
E -
i
f 1'
a SBafiz
3
10
dr
a
E
s
IE
T
s p
I f f l